TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM336716

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	NUNC PRO TUNC ASSIGNMENT
EFFECTIVE DATE:	01/01/2014

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
IOR, LTD.		11/05/2014	CORPORATION: NEVADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Fashion Fragrances & Cosmetics Ltd	
Street Address:	16 East 40th Street	
Internal Address:	Suite 300	
City:	New York	
State/Country:	NEW YORK	
Postal Code:	10017	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NEVADA	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	85482597	ROBERT PIGUET
Serial Number:	85482638	ROBERT PIGUET

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 2122680904

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2122680900

sergei@mt-iplaw.com Email:

Sergei Orel **Correspondent Name:** 1350 Broadway Address Line 1:

Suite 802 Address Line 2:

Address Line 4: New York, NEW YORK 10018

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	S050T018;019;ROBERTPIGUET
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Sergei Orel
SIGNATURE:	/Sergei Orel/
DATE SIGNED:	03/31/2015
	<u> </u>

Total Attachments: 2

TRADEMARK REEL: 005488 FRAME: 0575

900320188

source=assignment 3-31-2015#page1.tif source=assignment 3-31-2015#page2.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 005488 FRAME: 0576 CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

This confirms an assignment effective as of January 1, 2014, by and between IOR, LTD., a

Corporation having a place of business at 123 West Nye Lane, Suite 129, Carson City, Nevada 89706

("Assignor"), and Fashion Fragrances & Cosmetics Ltd, a Nevada Corporation, having a place of

business at 16 East 40th Street, Suite 300, New York, New York 10017 ("Assignee").

WHEREAS Assignor is the owner of the pending and/or registered trademarks as listed in

Appendix A and is using the trademarks in connection with the goods, identified therein (hereinafter

"Trademarks");

WHEREAS Assignor and Assignee entered into an agreement pursuant to which the Trademarks

were assigned from Assignor to Assignee effective as of January 1, 2014.

NOW, therefore, for good and valuable consideration, receipt of which is hereby acknowledged,

Assignor hereby confirms its assignment effective January 1, 2014, unto Assignee, all right, title and

interest in and to the Trademarks and the registrations thereof, including without limitation: the portion

of Assignor's business in connection with which it uses the trademarks and has a bona fide intent to use

the Trademarks, together with the good will of the business symbolized by the Trademarks throughout

the world, with all claims for damages by reason of past infringement of the Trademarks, with the right

to sue for, and collect the same for its own use and behalf, and for the use and behalf of its successors,

assigns or other legal representatives.

Assignor

Name: Leslie Bayly Ledes

Title:

President

Date:

11/05/2014

TRADEMARK **REEL: 005488 FRAME: 0577**

Appendix A

Mark: ROBERT PIGUET in Int. Cl. 25 - Ser. No. 85/482,597, Filing Date: November 29, 2011

Mark: ROBERT PIGUET in Int. Cl. 18 - Ser. No. 85/482,638, Filing Date: November 29, 2011

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005488 FRAME: 0578

RECORDED: 03/31/2015